

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			8.33 %		-38.83 %
			362,920.00	393,165.39	30,245.39	222,000.00	-140,920.00
2	REMOVING EXISTING PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	L.S.			-75.82 %		51.10 %
			16,545.00	4,000.00	-12,545.00	25,000.00	8,455.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			77.78 %		32.00 %
	1170.0000		45.0000	80.0000	77.78 %	59.4000	32.00 %
			52,650.00	93,600.00	40,950.00	69,498.00	16,848.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.			0.00 %		-5.00 %
	4336.0000		2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.9000	-5.00 %
			8,672.00	8,672.00	0.00	8,238.40	-433.60
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-15.01 %		4.82 %
			17,649.00	15,000.00	-2,649.00	18,500.00	851.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-35.71 %		-76.43 %
	1.0000		700.0000	450.0000	-35.71 %	165.0000	-76.43 %
			700.00	450.00	-250.00	165.00	-535.00
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			12.50 %		42.50 %
	244.0000		40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	57.0000	42.50 %
			9,760.00	10,980.00	1,220.00	13,908.00	4,148.00
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			127.27 %		22.73 %
	2046.0000		11.0000	25.0000	127.27 %	13.5000	22.73 %
			22,506.00	51,150.00	28,644.00	27,621.00	5,115.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING								
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	300.0000	TON	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	46.5000	3.33 %	
			13,500.00	12,000.00	-1,500.00	13,950.00	450.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P							
	922.0000	TON	750.0000	300.0000	-60.00 %	540.0000	-28.00 %	
			691,500.00	276,600.00	-414,900.00	497,880.00	-193,620.00	
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	250.0000	TON	475.0000	300.0000	-36.84 %	365.0000	-23.16 %	
			118,750.00	75,000.00	-43,750.00	91,250.00	-27,500.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8" TO NO. 4							
	407264.0000	S.Y.	0.7000	0.9500	35.71 %	1.4000	100.00 %	
			285,084.80	386,900.80	101,816.00	570,169.60	285,084.80	
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0							
	407264.0000	S.Y.	0.2000	0.1600	-20.00 %	0.2500	25.00 %	
			81,452.80	65,162.24	-16,290.56	101,816.00	20,363.20	
14	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	57.0000	HR	175.0000	250.0000	42.86 %	285.0000	62.86 %	
			9,975.00	14,250.00	4,275.00	16,245.00	6,270.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
15	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS							
	864.0000	L.F.	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00 %	3.3500	-66.50 %	
			8,640.00	2,592.00	-6,048.00	2,894.40	-5,745.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
16	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	71369.0000 S.Y.		1.7000	2.1200	24.71 %	2.0000	17.65 %	
			121,327.30	151,302.28	29,974.98	142,738.00	21,410.70	
18	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	36256.0000 S.Y.		1.7000	2.5000	47.06 %	3.5000	105.88 %	
			61,635.20	90,640.00	29,004.80	126,896.00	65,260.80	
19	CRACK SEALING - FA							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			18,000.00	18,000.00		18,000.00		
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	899.0000 TON		140.0000	150.0000	7.14 %	140.0000	0.00 %	
			125,860.00	134,850.00	8,990.00	125,860.00	0.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	13902.0000 TON		73.0000	85.0000	16.44 %	69.0000	-5.48 %	
			1,014,846.00	1,181,670.00	166,824.00	959,238.00	-55,608.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			30,446.00	30,446.00		30,446.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			20,296.00	20,296.00		20,296.00		
24	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			11,084.91	11,084.91		11,084.91		
25	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	2.0000 TON		500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	320.0000	-36.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	640.00	-360.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL							
	431.5000	L.F.	150.0000	10.0000	-93.33 %	11.0000	-92.67 %	
			64,725.00	4,315.00	-60,410.00	4,746.50	-59,978.50	
27	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-9.00	-9.00		-9.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
28	ESC LEAD							
	18.0000	DAY	150.0000	500.0000	233.33 %	85.0000	-43.33 %	
			2,700.00	9,000.00	6,300.00	1,530.00	-1,170.00	
29	STREET CLEANING							
	25.0000	HR	175.0000	200.0000	14.29 %	140.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,375.00	5,000.00	625.00	3,500.00	-875.00	
30	INLET PROTECTION							
	160.0000	EACH	80.0000	80.0000	0.00 %	23.8000	-70.25 %	
			12,800.00	12,800.00	0.00	3,808.00	-8,992.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
32	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	45.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	55.0000	450.00 %	
			450.00	675.00	225.00	2,475.00	2,025.00	
33	FINE COMPOST							
	45.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	15.0000	-70.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,250.00	675.00	-1,575.00	2,025.00	-225.00	
TRAFFIC								
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	136.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	58.0000	65.71 %	
			4,760.00	6,800.00	2,040.00	7,888.00	3,128.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
35	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	165.7000	L.F.	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	68.0000	-15.00 %	
			13,256.00	8,285.00	-4,971.00	11,267.60	-1,988.40	
36	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	121.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	46.5000	-7.00 %	
			6,050.00	6,050.00	0.00	5,626.50	-423.50	
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	15,000.0000	114.29 %	500.0000	-92.86 %	
			7,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	500.00	-6,500.00	
38	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	400.0000	HR	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	
			20,000.00	26,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	1447.0000	EACH	32.0000	35.0000	9.38 %	38.5000	20.31 %	
			46,304.00	50,645.00	4,341.00	55,709.50	9,405.50	
41	PEDESTRIAN DELINEATION							
	20.0000	EACH	125.0000	40.0000	-68.00 %	45.0000	-64.00 %	
			2,500.00	800.00	-1,700.00	900.00	-1,600.00	
42	PAINT LINE							
	511439.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1200	20.00 %	0.1400	40.00 %	
			51,143.90	61,372.68	10,228.78	71,601.46	20,457.56	
43	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	20565.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7000	-30.00 %	0.7600	-24.00 %	
			20,565.00	14,395.50	-6,169.50	15,629.40	-4,935.60	
44	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	2138.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	3.9000	30.00 %	
			6,414.00	7,483.00	1,069.00	8,338.20	1,924.20	
45	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	2362.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.4000	60.00 %	2.7000	80.00 %	
			3,543.00	5,668.80	2,125.80	6,377.40	2,834.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPP-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016

AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
18208A SE 1ST ST	500 TENNANT WAY
	98632-2449
VANCOUVER WA 986847506	LONGVIEW WA 986327372
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
46	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE							
	3522.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4600	-8.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			1,761.00	1,620.12	-140.88	1,761.00	0.00	
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	4783.0000	S.F.	3.0000	3.5600	18.67 %	3.9000	30.00 %	
			14,349.00	17,027.48	2,678.48	18,653.70	4,304.70	
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	2802.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.1500	-12.14 %	6.6500	-5.00 %	
			19,614.00	17,232.30	-2,381.70	18,633.30	-980.70	
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	116.0000	EACH	110.0000	135.0000	22.73 %	150.0000	36.36 %	
			12,760.00	15,660.00	2,900.00	17,400.00	4,640.00	
50	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	11.0000	EACH	550.0000	450.0000	-18.18 %	500.0000	-9.09 %	
			6,050.00	4,950.00	-1,100.00	5,500.00	-550.00	
51	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL							
	20.0000	EACH	100.0000	36.0000	-64.00 %	39.7000	-60.30 %	
			2,000.00	720.00	-1,280.00	794.00	-1,206.00	
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	464.0000	EACH	26.0000	33.0000	26.92 %	36.3000	39.62 %	
			12,064.00	15,312.00	3,248.00	16,843.20	4,779.20	
53	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	21.7500	MI.	1,500.0000	1,150.0000	-23.33 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	
			32,625.00	25,012.50	-7,612.50	26,100.00	-6,525.00	
54	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	22.3800	HUND	380.0000	500.0000	31.58 %	550.0000	44.74 %	
			8,504.40	11,190.00	2,685.60	12,309.00	3,804.60	
55	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	11.6900	HUND	860.0000	1,000.0000	16.28 %	1,150.0000	33.72 %	
			10,053.40	11,690.00	1,636.60	13,443.50	3,390.10	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			594.44 %		400.00 %	
			720.00	5,000.00	4,280.00	3,600.00	2,880.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 196233.0000	L.F.	0.2000 39,246.60	0.5000 98,116.50	150.00 % 58,869.90	0.1000 19,623.30	-50.00 % -19,623.30	
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1622.0000	HR	10.0000 16,220.00	15.0000 24,330.00	50.00 % 8,110.00	17.0000 27,574.00	70.00 % 11,354.00	
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LOOP REPLACEMENT L.S.		126,300.00	130,000.00	2.93 % 3,700.00	165,000.00	30.64 % 38,700.00	
60	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		44,758.00	150,000.00	235.14 % 105,242.00	135,000.00	201.62 % 90,242.00	
61	FLAGGERS 4515.0000	HR	48.0000 216,720.00	61.5000 277,672.50	28.13 % 60,952.50	70.0000 316,050.00	45.83 % 99,330.00	
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3120.0000	HR	52.0000 162,240.00	61.5000 191,880.00	18.27 % 29,640.00	70.0000 218,400.00	34.62 % 56,160.00	
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		64,501.00	70,000.00	8.53 % 5,499.00	90,000.00	39.53 % 25,499.00	
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 2923.0000	S.F.	23.0000 67,229.00	17.0000 49,691.00	-26.09 % -17,538.00	18.0000 52,614.00	-21.74 % -14,615.00	
65	PAINTING CURB 613.0000	L.F.	2.4000 1,471.20	3.0000 1,839.00	25.00 % 367.80	3.3000 2,022.90	37.50 % 551.70	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 5,000.00	300.0000 1,500.00	-70.00 % -3,500.00	135.0000 675.00	-86.50 % -4,325.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
67	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 27.5000	S.Y.	50.0000 1,375.00	130.0000 3,575.00	160.00 % 2,200.00	125.0000 3,437.50	150.00 % 2,062.50	
68	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 4.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 400.00	150.0000 600.00	50.00 % 200.00	95.0000 380.00	-5.00 % -20.00	
69	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A 3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 3,600.00	6,500.0000 19,500.00	441.67 % 15,900.00	4,100.0000 12,300.00	241.67 % 8,700.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE A MOD. 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	6,500.0000 13,000.00	983.33 % 11,800.00	4,100.0000 8,200.00	583.33 % 7,000.00	
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE AA 4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 4,800.00	6,500.0000 26,000.00	441.67 % 21,200.00	4,500.0000 18,000.00	275.00 % 13,200.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE B 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	6,500.0000 6,500.00	441.67 % 5,300.00	4,100.0000 4,100.00	241.67 % 2,900.00	
73	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0010 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
74	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	350.0000 350.00	-30.00 % -150.00	800.0000 800.00	60.00 % 300.00	
75	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
76	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
77	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 16X324 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008915 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4956
 HWY : SR 004,411,432
 TITLE :
 SR 4 ET AL
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
 16X324
 PROJECT : NHPP-0432(022), STPF-0432(022)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2016
 AWARDED ON : May 31 2016

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 18208A SE 1ST ST 500 TENNANT WAY
 98632-2449
 VANCOUVER WA 986847506 LONGVIEW WA 986327372
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.				
OTHER ITEMS								
78	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00				-1.00
79	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-81.82 %		-94.55 %	
			5,500.00	1,000.00	-4,500.00	300.00	-5,200.00	
80	TRAFFIC ISLAND PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION							
	L.S.				0.00 %		-60.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,321,391.51</u>	<u>\$4,539,539.00</u>	5.05%	<u>\$4,591,765.27</u>	6.26%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,321,391.51</u>	<u>\$4,539,539.00</u>	5.05%	<u>\$4,591,765.27</u>	6.26%	